AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2169

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE SAYLOR

Printer's No. 2968

- Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 4 and 5 1 2 "Attendance boundary." A geographic area of residence used by a school district to assign a student to a public school. 3 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by striking out "area" and 4 5 inserting 6 boundary
- 7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by striking out "As defined
- 8 under section 2002-B." and inserting
- 9 A public school that ranked in the lowest 15% of the
- 10 school's designation as an elementary school or a secondary
- 11 school based on combined mathematics and reading scores from the
- annual assessment administered in the previous school year and 12
- 13 for which the department has posted results on the department's
- publicly accessible Internet website. 14
- Amend Bill, page 8, line 11, by striking out "Notwithstanding 15
- subsection (q), an" and inserting 16
- 17 An
- Amend Bill, page 8, line 12, by striking out "either" 18
- Amend Bill, page 8, line 13, by striking out "or the 19
- 20 department" and inserting
- 21 <u>for any reason</u>
- 22 Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 13 and 14
- 23 (2) An agreement entered into under subsection (d) shall
- 24 be terminated by the department if the parent is found to
- have engaged in fraudulent misuse of a lifeline scholarship 25
- 26 account. In such case, the eligible student shall be
- 27 ineligible for future participation in the program. The
- 28 parent may appeal the department's decision regarding

- 1 <u>termination and student eligibility within 30 days of</u>
- 2 <u>issuance of the decision. The appeal shall be governed by 2</u>
- 3 Pa.C.S. Chs. 1 (relating to general provisions), 5 (relating
- 4 <u>to practice and procedure</u>) and 7 (relating to judicial
- 5 review).
- 6 Amend Bill, page 8, line 14, by striking out "(2)" and
- 7 inserting
- 8 (3)
- 9 Amend Bill, page 8, line 14, by inserting after "early"
- 10 under this subsection
- Amend Bill, page 9, line 2, by striking out "eligible" and
- 12 inserting
- 13 <u>same</u>
- Amend Bill, page 12, lines 20 through 22, by striking out all
- 15 of lines 20 and 21 and "(3)" in line 22 and inserting
- 16 (2)
- Amend Bill, page 12, line 24, by striking out "(4)" and
- 18 inserting
- 19 (3)
- 20 Amend Bill, page 12, line 28, by striking out "(5)" and
- 21 inserting
- 22 (4)
- 23 Amend Bill, page 12, line 30, by striking out "(6)" and
- 24 inserting
- 25 (5)
- Amend Bill, page 13, line 3, by striking out "(7)" and
- 27 inserting
- 28 (6)
- 29 Amend Bill, page 13, line 7, by striking out "(8)" and
- 30 inserting
- 31 __(7)_
- 32 Amend Bill, page 13, line 9, by striking out "(9)" and
- 33 inserting

- 1 (8)
- Amend Bill, page 14, line 11, by inserting before "The" 2
- 3 (a) General rule.--
- Amend Bill, page 15, lines 17 through 28, by striking out all 4
- of said lines and inserting 5
- (b) Third party administration. -- The department may contract 6
- with a third party to administer the program.